RESOLUTION NO. _____4177

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ENGINEER'S REPORT AND FINANCIAL INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR ST-98-1, 53RD AVENUE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT AND SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS, at the April 5, 1999, City Council Work Session, the City Council directed that an Engineer's Report and Financial Investigation Report be prepared for ST-98-1, 53rd Avenue Local Improvement District; and

WHEREAS, these reports have been received by and meet with the Albany City Council's approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council hereby directs that a public hearing be scheduled for October 27, 1999, at 7:15 p.m. to consider the proposed project, ST-98-1, 53rd Avenue Local Improvement District, and that notices of the public hearing be in compliance with AMC Section 15.04.060.

DATED THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 1999.

Charles Mator Jacon

ATTEST:

Ken City Recorder